
DATE DAY

CHS 

SCOR OPPONENT

OPP.   

SCORE SITE TIME

8/15/23 Tuesday Pre-Season vs. SRCS Lecanto 6pm

8/17/23 Thursday Pre-Season vs. Lecanto Lecanto 7pm

8/22/23 Tuesday Hernando Citrus 6:30/7:30pm

8/29/23 Tuesday Lecanto* Citrus 5:30/6:30pm

8/31/23 Thursday Crystal River Citrus 5:30/6:30pm

9/6/23 Wednesday Central Citrus 6:30/7:30pm

9/8/23 Friday Florida GEM Tournament RADD TBA

9/9/23 Saturday Florida GEM Tournament RADD TBA

9/12/23 Tuesday Weeki Wachee WW 6/7pm

9/19/23 Tuesday Crystal River CR 5:30/6:30pm

9/20/23 Wednesday River Ridge* Citrus 5:30/6:30pm

9/22/23 Friday FIVAY Tournament Fivay TBA

9/23/23 Saturday FIVAY Tournament Fivay TBA

09/26/23 Tuesday Springstead Citrus 6:30/7:30pm

09/27/23 Wednesday Nature Coast Citrus 6:30/7:30pm

10/05/23 Thursday River Ridge* RR 5:30/6:30pm

10/06/23 Friday GC8 Tournament TBA TBA

10/07/23 Saturday GC8 Tournament TBA TBA

10/10/23 Tuesday Fivay* Fivay 5:30/6:30pm

10/11/23 Wednesday Nature Coast NCT 6pm/7pm

10/16/23 Monday District Tournament TBA TBA

* District Game TOTAL

Head Coach: Jeff Wood woodj@citrusschools.org Principal: Mark Kahler

Assistant Coaches: Tanya Wood, Morgan Cleary Athletic Director: Larry Bishop

bishopl@citrusschools.org

PHONE: 352.726.2241   FAX:  352.249.2102

CORRESPONDENCE:  600 W. Highlands Blvd. Inverness, Florida 34452

Citrus High School
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